The FRA Inter-Counties Championship 2014
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Sunday 18th May 2014

Under 16 - Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name

24 $Lauren McNeil
11Emma Clapton

3 Juliet Downs
12 Lucy Haines
23 $Jemima Elgood
10 Erica Byram
1 Sophie Whittaker
4 Scarlet Dale

O©CO~NOUTAWNE

8 Elizabeth Greenwood

Club

Unattached
Yorkshire
Lancashire

Gt Manchester
Yorkshire

likley Harriers Ac
Yorkshire

Gt Manchester
Cumbria

Under 16 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

Time
26:17
27:05
28:00
28:10
28:21
28:40
28:51
29:02
29:12

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

21 $Lucy Byram

13 Mollie Davies

22 $Victoria Merrick
5 Connie Hurton
6 Katherine Lawson
2 Heather Corden
9 Grace Handley

71 %P Pitcairsknowles
7 Megan Clarkson

Holmfirth Harriers Ac
North Wales

Bingley Harriers & Ac
Cumbria

Cumbria

Gt Manchester
Lancashire
Tonbridge AC
Lancashire

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
5 — 1 EmmacClapton

1 Yorkshire

2 Gt Manchester
3 Lancashire

4 Cumbria

Pos Num Name

107 Catriona Graves
111 Lizzy Apsley

112 Ellen Downs

101 Rosie Dale

113 Bronwen Jenkinson
104 Rebecca Flanagan
105 Mary Hodgson

NoOo b~ wNE

1 Gt Manchester
2 Cumbria

3 Lancashire

4 Yorkshire

Pos Num Name

63 Jack Denton

51 Elliott Matier

66 Cai LintonDavies
61 Keayrn Hopley
62 Jamie Ward

69 Seth Waterman

55Thomas Marchant
57 Jacob Steele

©CO~NOTDAWNE

1 Yorkshire

2 Staffordshire
3 Cumbria

4 Lancashire
5 North Wales
6 Merseyside

Pos Num Name

164 Max Wharton
161 Ciaran Lewis
173 $Jacob Adkin
162 Lewis Byram
174 $Liam Burthem
163 Tom Peel
155 Jacob Boyle
157 Jack Hindle
160 Kyle Davies

0 172 $Neil Orr

P OO~NOUITAWNE

1 Yorkshire
2 South Wales
3 Lancashire
4 Merseyside
5 Cumbria
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Internet:

52 Christopher Richards

9 — 3 Juliet Downs

16 —

Club

Scotland West
Gt Manchester
Gt Manchester
Cumbria
North Wales
Lancashire
Lancashire

Under 18 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

7 Scarlet Dale

Under 18 - Women — FINAL RESULTS

Time
26:43
28:27
28:47
28:59
29:51
30:00
30:07

4 Lucy Haines

6 Sophie Whittaker
14 — 2 Elizabeth Greenwood12Grace Handley
9 Connie Hurton

8
9
10
11
12
13

102 Heidi Murray

106 Kelsey Rutherford
110 Lucy Williamson
114 Jennifer Willison
108 Ellie Crownshaw
109 Issy Wharton

3 Ellen Downs
8 Heidi Murray
7 Mary Hodgson

12 Ellie Crownshaw

Cumbria
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Under 16 - Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

5 — 2 Lizzy Apsley

12 — 4 RosieDale

13 — 6 Rebecca Flanagan

22 — 10 Lucy Williamson

Club Time

Yorkshire 24:59
Cumbria 25:05
North Wales 25:07
Staffordshire 25:16
Staffordshire 25:21
Yorkshire 25:25
Cumbria 25:42
Lancashire 25:47
Lancashire 25:55

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

53 Matthew Senior

56 Jordan McDonald

74 $Ruaridh MonWilliams
72 $Matthew Merrick

59 Callum Seymour

54 George Lewis

68 Chris Law

65Ryan Cain

60 Matthew Tobin

Under 16 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

6 Seth Waterman

5 Jamie Ward

7 Christopher Richards
9 Jacob Steele

15 Ryan Cain
16 Matthew Tobin

Cumbria

Lancashire

likley Harriers Ac
Bingley Harriers & Ac
Merseyside

Gt Manchester
Yorkshire

North Wales
Merseyside

Under 18 - Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

7 — 1 Jack Denton

9 — 4 Keayrn Hopley

9 — 2 ElliottMatier

17 — 8 Thomas Marchant

18 — 3 CailintonDavies

28 — 12 Callum Seymour

Club Time

Yorkshire 22:49
South Wales 23:10
Moorfoot 23:13
Yorkshire 23:27
Warrington A C 23:34
Yorkshire 24:34
Lancashire 24:47
Lancashire 24:53
South Wales 25:53
Border Harriers & Ac 25:56

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

158 Jonathan Mullen
171 $Edan Whitelaw
121 $Joseph Campbell
159 William Patterson
152 Noah Hurton

153 Oscar Meanwell
156 Callum Davidson
151 Harry Brook-Dobson
154 Joseph Smith

Under 18 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

4 — 1 Max Wharton
9 — 2 Ciaran Lewis
11 — 5 Jacob Boyle

17 — 8 JonathanMullen
21 — 10 Noah Hurton

3 Lewis Byram

7 Kyle Davies

6 JackHindle

9 William Patterson
11 Oscar Meanwell

graham@race-results.co.uk

Merseyside

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Merseyside

Cumbria

Cumbria

Lancashire
Cambridgeshire

Cumbria

ort

Soft

29:18
29:20
29:34
30:01
30:43
30:56
31:.05
31:20
31:26

30:24
30:30
30:54
31:17
31:33
32:20

26:20
26:26
26:28
26:34
26:35
27:01
27:33
27:44
32:23

26:09
26:24
26:39
26:46
26:55
27:52
28:19
28:38
30:06



The FRA Inter-Counties Championship 2014

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Sunday 18th May 2014

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

©CONOOUAWNE

OOy UTRWN

209 Sarah Tunstall
252 Katie Walshaw
250 Emma Clayton
253 Victoria Wilkinson
211 Dionne Allen
202 Jayne Joy

251 Holly Page

236 Charlotte Morgan
261 $Melanie Hyder
207 Anna Lupton
233 Scout Adkin

269 $Zara Knappy
238 Christina Rankin
264 $Becky Penty
234 Megan Crawford
237 Lesley Chisholm
249 Caroline Lambert
239 Joanna Zakrzewski
216 Lucy Crookes
212 Lyndsey Brindle
235 Louise Mercer
219 Nicola Roder
254 Moira Davie

214 Helen Leigh

222 Sarah Kearney
201 Luisa Candioli
262 $Lydia Sharpe
215 Sarah Tipler

257 Zoe Harding

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Yorkshire
Scotland East
Scotland West
Lancashire
Cheshire
Leicestershire
Staffordshire
Scotland North
Merseyside

10 North East
11 Nottinghamshire

u23

u23
u23

u23

u23

u23

L40
u23
u23

u23

Senior Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Cumbria

Yorkshire

Yorkshire

Yorkshire

Gt Manchester

Cheshire

Yorkshire

Scotland East

Helm Hill Runners

Cumbria

2 Scotland East

3 Keighley & Craven Ac
Scotland West
Highgate Harriers
Scotland East
Scotland West

4 Yorkshire
Scotland West

5 Leicestershire
Lancashire

6 Scotland East

Leicestershire

Scotland North

Lancashire

Merseyside

Cheshire

Eryri Harriers

Lancashire

Lancashire

[any

0o~k

©

Time
4356 30 240Laura Thompson Staffordshire
44:56 31 213 Debbie Gowans L50 1 Lancashire
4535 32 221Emily Kearney U23 10 Merseyside
46:03 33 242Kerry Marchant L40 2 Staffordshire
46:28 34 226 Karen Robertson L45 1 North East
46:59 35 256 Ciara Largey Scotland North
4750 36 224Emma Bain L45 2 North East
48:11 37 247 Marie Voice Warwickshire
48:14 38 218Zoe Proctor Leicestershire
48:15 39 244 Rebecca Neill U23 11 Staffordshire
48:17 40 205 Steph Ward L45 3 Cheshire
48:21 41 246Eloise Lee Warwickshire
48:33 42 268 $Harriet Buswell U23 12 Gosforth Harriers
48:44 43 225 Sarah Lister North East
49:08 44 227 Steph Scott L40 3 North East
49:13 45 255Megan Bee Scotland North
4945 46 203 Karon Forster Cheshire
49:48 47 267 $Amicia Lee U23 13 Horsham Blue Star
50.05 48 217 Laura Davison Leicestershire
50:09 49 265%$Clara Evens Herefordshire
50:19 50 232Sarah Vernau Nottinghamshire
50:36 51 241 Debbie Hope L40 4 Staffordshire
50:42 52 229Gina Granger L40 5 Nottinghamshire
50:58 53 220Aimee Bartley Merseyside
51.04 54 230Jackie Mather L50 2 Nottinghamshire
51:08 55 210 Victoria Bentley Gloucestershire
51:23 56 228Charlotte Bellingham U23 14 Nottinghamshire
51:36 57 231Joanne Stocks Nottinghamshire
51:54

9 —
30 —
39 —

Senior Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

2 Katie Walshaw
8 Charlotte Morgan
11 ChristinaRankin
17 Lyndsey Brindle
6 Jayne Joy
16 Lucy Crookes
26 Laura Thompson
20 Moira Davie
22 Sarah Kearney
30 Karen Robertson
43 Sarah Vernau

3 EmmacCilayton
10 Scout Adkin

13 Lesley Chisholm
21 HelenLeigh

23 Luisa Candioli
19 Nicola Roder
29 Kerry Marchant
31 Ciara Largey
28 Emily Kearney
32 EmmaBain
45 Gina Granger

4 Victoria Wilkinson
12 Megan Crawford
15 Joanna Zakrzewski
24 Sarah Tipler
36 Steph Ward
34 Zoe Proctor
35 Rebecca Neill
40 Megan Bee
46 Aimee Bartley
38 Sarah Lister
47 Jackie Mather

Senior Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

U WNE
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222 Sarah Kearney
213 Debbie Gowans
242 Kerry Marchant
226 Karen Robertson
224Emma Bain
205 Steph Ward

L40
L50
L40
L45
L45
L45

Club Time

1 Merseyside 51.04 7 227 Steph Scott L40 3 North East

1 Lancashire 52:34 8 241 Debbie Hope L40 4 Staffordshire

2 Staffordshire 53.05 9 229 Gina Granger L40 5 Nottinghamshire
1 North East 53:08 10 230 Jackie Mather L50 2 Nottinghamshire
2 North East 53:35

3 Cheshire 54:50

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

51:59
52:34
52:51
53:05
53:08
53:33
53:35
53:52
54:08
54:40
54:50
54:56
55:23
55:39
56:38
58:01
59:33
59:50
1:00:50
1:01:02
1:01:14
1:01:31
1:01:49
1:03:36
1:06:07
1:08:33
1:11:15
1:14:46

56:38
1:01:31
1:01:49
1:06:07



The FRA Inter-Counties Championship 2014
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Sunday 18th May 2014

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Clu'b Time 49 374Joe Mercer Yorkshire
1 334 Shaun Dixon Middlesex 5324 5o 338David Beech North East
2 373Tom Addison Yorkshire 53585 51 352 Graham Moffatt V45 2 Nottinghamshire
3 337Chris Smith Middlesex 5417 52 360 Jason Burgess Staffordshire
4 321 Gary Priestley Lancashire 5520 53 325 Josh Hubbard Leicestershire
5  330Richard Burney Merseyside 5522 54 333Philip Robertson U23 8 Merseyside
6 372Tom Adams Yorkshire 5535 55 315Benjamin Riddell Gt Manchester
7 379 Lachlan Oates U23 1 Scotland West 5541 5§ 329Alan Ashton V40 3 Merseyside
8  318O0rlando Edwards Hertfordshire 56:04 57 342 Jonny Malley U23 9 North East
9  320Tom Cornthwaite Lancashire 56:30 58 412 $Neil Holding V55 1 West Pennine Runners
10 312Tom Merson Devon 56:37 59 343 David Moir V45 3 North East
11 322Rob Hope Lancashire 56152 g0 382 William Macrury Scotland North
12 362 William Neill U23 2 Staffordshire 5658 61  306Karl Steinneger Cheshire
13 383 Graham Bee Scotland North 57:22 62 348 Paul Butcher V45 4 Nottinghamshire
14 384 Ross Campbell U23 3 Scotland North 57:32 g3 310James Best U2310 Devon
15 410Josh Tighe Lancashire 574l 64  365Pete Matthews Warwickshire
16 332 Adam Peers Merseyside 5748 65 301James Davis U23 11 Buckinghamshire
17 376 Mark Addison Yorkshire 5753 g6 328 Jason Williams Leicestershire
18 367 Andrew Siggers Warwickshire 5806 67 386 Kenny McPherson Scotland North
19 417 $Robert Little Dark Peak Fell Runners Club 58119 g8 303 Trevor Morris Cheshire
20 336Richard Phillips Middlesex 5822 g9 340 Andrew Blackett North East
21 353 Andrew Lawler U23 4 Scotland East 58:26 70 411 $Christopher Davies Blackburn Harriers & Ac
22 380Kenny Richmond V40 1 Scotland West 5829 71 420%Paul Targett V45 5 Fell Ponies
23 314 Chris Farrell Gt Manchester 5841 72 327Gavin Poynton Leicestershire
24 316 Nick Leigh ) Gt Manchester 58143 73 404$Graham Schofield V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
25 307 Steven Hebblethwaite Cumbria 5846 74 349 Mark Davis Nottinghamshire
26 344 Allan Bogle Northern Ireland 5903 75 305Mark Messenger V45 6 Cheshire
27 375Tom Saville U23 5 Yorkshire 5906 76 418 $Graham Morris V45 7 Accrington Road Runners
28 378lain Maccorquodale Scotland West 59111 77 304 Jeremy Bygrave Cheshire
29 359 Gareth Briggs V40 2 Staffordshire 1:00:01 78 351 Alex Hughes U23 12 Nottinghamshire
30 347 lain Whiteside Northern Ireland 1:00:33 79 308 Gavin Lloyd U23 13 Cumbria
31 326 Tom Lupton Leicestershire 1:00:45 gg 369Tim Lowrie Wiltshire
32 345Seamus Lynch Northern Ireland 1:00:55 g1 413$Shaun Addison V50 1 Helm Hill Runners
33 309Todd Oates Cumbria 1:00:59 g2 419$Carl Helliwell Clayton Le Moors Harriers
34 317 Alastair Murray Gt Manche_ster 1:01:07 g3 350 Wilkinson Dicky V50 2 Nottinghamshire
35 4013Jon Bamnes Herefordshire 1:01:34 g4  415%$Michael Kay V40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
36 323 Joseph Johnston U23 6 Lancashire 1:01:41 g5 403 $Paul Jenkinson V45 8 Eryri Harriers
37 416 $Jack Smith Wharfedale Harriers 1:01:59 gg 370Richard Page Wiltshire
38 358 Daniel Brazier Staffordshire 1:02:15 g7 405$Ronan Kearney V40 5 Wirral Ac
39 354 Bryan Mackie Scotland East 1:02:18 gg 368Richard Hudson V50 3 Wiltshire
40 341 John Butters North East 1:02:19 gg 371 Neil Towers Wiltshire
41 385Robbie Paterson Scotland North 1:02:30 g0 335Andrew Owen V45 9 Middlesex
42 3813James Elis u23 7 Warrington A C 1:02:57 91 406 $Philip Morten V40 6 Accrington Road Runners
43 302 William Mycroft Cambridgeshire 1:03:00 g2 311 Richard Best V50 4 Devon
44 331 John Hunt V45 1 Merseyside 1:03:09 93 313Mike Kennedy V40 7 Gloucestershire
45 346 David Steele Northern Ireland 1:03:118 g4 357Paul Graham U23 14 South Wales
46 377 Sam Alexander Scotland West 1:03:23 95 407 $lan Clarkson V45 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
47 4083%John Young Harrogate Harriers 1:03:27 9§ 402 $Kevin Barnes V50 5 Herefordshire
48 361 Paul Hammond Staffordshire 1:04:05
Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Middlesex 23 — 1 Shaun Dixon 3 Chris Smith 19 Richard Phillips
2 Lancashire 24 — 4 Gary Priestley 9 Tom Cornthwaite 11 RobHope
3 Yorkshire 25 — 2 Tom Addison 6 Tom Adams 17 Mark Addison
4 Scotland West 55 — 7 Lachlan Oates 21 Kenny Richmond 27 lain Maccorquodale
5 Merseyside 61 — 5 Richard Burney 16 Adam Peers 40 John Hunt
6 Scotland North 65 — 13 Graham Bee 14 Ross Campbell 38 Robbie Paterson
7 Staffordshire 75 — 12 WiliamNeill 28 Gareth Briggs 35 Daniel Brazier
8 Gt Manchester 78 — 22 Chiris Farrell 23 Nick Leigh 33 Alastair Murray
9 Northern Ireland 85 — 25 Allan Bogle 29 lain Whiteside 31 Seamus Lynch
10 Cumbria 125 — 24 Steven Hebblethwaite32 Todd Oates 69 Gavin Lloyd
11 North East 134 — 37 John Butters 45 David Beech 52 Jonny Malley
12 Leicestershire 138 — 30 Tom Lupton 48 Josh Hubbard 60 Jason Williams
13 Devon 143 — 10 Tom Merson 57 James Best 76 Richard Best
14 Nottinghamshire 167 — 46 Graham Moffatt 56 Paul Butcher 65 Mark Davis
15 Cheshire 183 — 55 Karl Steinneger 62 Trevor Morris 66 Mark Messenger
16 Wiltshire 215 — 70 Tim Lowrie 72 Richard Page 73 Richard Hudson
Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1  380Kenny Richmond V40 1 Scotland West 5829 13 413$Shaun Addison V50 1 Helm Hill Runners
2 359 Gareth Briggs V40 2 Staffordshire 1:00:01 14 350 Wilkinson Dicky V50 2 Nottinghamshire
3 331John Hunt V45 1 Merseyside 1:.03:09 15 415%$Michael Kay V40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
4 352 Graham Moffatt V45 2 Nottinghamshire 1:05:08 16 403 $Paul Jenkinson V45 8 Eryri Harriers
5 329 Alan Ashton V40 3 Merseyside 1:05:57 17 405%$Ronan Kearney V40 5 Wirral Ac
6 412 $Neil Holding V55 1 West Pennine Runners 1:06:17 18 368Richard Hudson V50 3 Wiltshire
7 343 David Moir V45 3 North East 1:06:22 19 335Andrew Owen V45 9 Middlesex
8 348 Paul Butcher V45 4 Nottinghamshire 1:.06:55 20 406 $Philip Morten V40 6 Accrington Road Runners
9  420$Paul Targett V45 5 Fell Ponies 1:09:08 21 311Richard Best V50 4 Devon
10 404 $Graham Schofield V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 1:09:43 22 313 Mike Kennedy V40 7 Gloucestershire
11 305Mark Messenger V45 6 Cheshire 1:09:52 23 407 $lan Clarkson V45 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
12 418 $Graham Morris V45 7 Accrington Road Runners 1:11:29 24 402 $Kevin Barnes V50 5 Herefordshire
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1:04:17
1:04:41
1:05:08
1:05:47
1:05:49
1:05:52
1:05:56
1:05:57
1:06:09
1:06:17
1:06:22
1:06:25
1:06:31
1:06:55
1:07:00
1:07:46
1:07:48
1:07:52
1:07:54
1:07:59
1:08:50
1:08:55
1:09:08
1:09:33
1:09:43
1:09:49
1:09:52
1:11:29
1:12:12
1:12:25
1:12:43
1:12:58
1:13:06
1:13:23
1:13:26
1:16:15
1:16:19
1:17:07
1:17:17
1:18:07
1:19:26
1:19:39
1:23:40
1:23:55
1:23:58
1:26:20
1:28:47
1:32:36

1:13:06
1:13:26
1:16:15
1:16:19
1:17:17
1:18:07
1:19:39
1:23:40
1:23:55
1:23:58
1:28:47
1:32:36



